

PUBLIC NOTICE

This notice is issued in the public interest by the Heera Group of Companies to clarify about the following individuals:



Mohammed Muneeb Khan Ihelp Groups Address: Shimoga, Karnataka



Mohammed Akheel Ihelp Groups | Antique Construction & Builders Address: Shimoga, Karnataka

In 2021, the company was approached by specific individuals proposing software solutions aimed at enhancing our operations. Based on the value of their initial proposals and contributions, these individuals were entrusted with coordination responsibilities over certain software-related services.

However, as of January 2023, it came to our attention that these individuals had illicitly obtained and misused confidential company data. They began soliciting monetary benefits under the guise of representing the Heera Group and created falsified documents in an attempt to assume control of the company. Furthermore, they spread false claims of familial connections to Dr. Nowhera Shaik, misrepresenting themselves as her heirs.

Upon discovering these unethical actions, the Heera Group promptly terminated their roles. Following their dismissal, they engaged in attempts to extort the company, resorting to intimidation, blackmail, and trespass, including the personal residence of the CEO. On 26th October 2024, these individuals allegedly entered the CEO's private residence, accompanied by an armed group, in an attempt to demand access to property documentation.

In light of these developments, the Heera Group hereby advises the public to refrain from entering into any dealings or agreements with these individuals on behalf of the company or Dr. Nowhera Shaik. Heera Group or Dr. Shaik disclaims any liability for losses incurred or damage to life or property resulting from any engagement with these individuals.

Dr. Nowhera Shaik

Founder, Managing Direct

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 29 October, 2024